

LTIM/SE/STAT/2023-24/104

October 19, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
MUMBAI - 400 051

The BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001

NSE Symbol: LTIM**BSE Scrip Code:** 540005

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding Newspaper Publication

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of the advertisements published on October 19, 2023, in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (English Newspaper)
2. Financial Express (English Newspaper); and
3. Loksatta (Marathi Newspaper)

Kindly take the above intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **LTIMindtree Limited**

Vinit
Teredesai

Digitally signed
by Vinit Teredesai
Date: 2023.10.19
11:43:45 +05'30'

Vinit Teredesai
Chief Financial Officer

Encl. As above

LTIMindtree Limited
(Formerly Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited)

Corporate Office: L&T Technology Centre, Tower 1, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400072, India
T: + 22 6776 6776 F: + 22 4313 0997

Registered Office: L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai – 400 001, INDIA
www.ltimindtree.com | Email: info@ltimindtree.com | CIN: L72900MH1996PLC104693

LTIMindtree Limited is a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited



RPG LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED

Regd. Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.
CIN: L24232MH2007PLC169354;

Tel: +91-22-69757100; E-mail: info@rplifesciences.com; Web: www.rplifesciences.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	15,541	13,602	30,500	26,617	51,761
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3,479	2,701	6,456	5,213	9,168
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3,479	2,701	6,456	5,213	9,168
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,586	1,997	4,796	3,818	6,764
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,558	1,991	4,799	3,805	6,771
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.8/- each)	1,323	1,323	1,323	1,323	1,323
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year					29,437
8 Earnings Per Share (Rs.8/- each) - (not annualised for the quarter)					
Basic (in Rs.):	15.64	12.08	29.00	23.09	40.90
Diluted (in Rs.):	15.64	12.08	29.00	23.09	40.90

Notes:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 18, 2023.
- The Company operates in only one reportable business segment i.e. Pharmaceuticals.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange websites viz. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.rplifesciences.com).

For RPG Life Sciences Limited
Yugal Sikri
Managing Director
DIN:07576560

Date : October 18, 2023
Place : Mumbai



TATA METALIKS LIMITED

CIN L27310WB1990PLC050000
Registered Office: TATA Centre, 10th Floor, 43, J. L. Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700 071
Website : www.tatametaliks.com, Email : tml@tatametaliks.co.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months Ended 30.09.2023 Audited	3 months Ended 30.06.2023 Audited	3 months Ended 30.09.2022 Audited	6 months Ended 30.09.2023 Audited	6 months Ended 30.09.2022 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		(Rs. in lakhs)					
1.	Total Income from operations	75,471	65,046	87,698	1,40,517	1,54,335	3,25,957
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,164	611	2,013	6,775	2,186	10,070
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,164	611	2,013	6,775	2,186	10,070
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,416	455	1,429	4,871	1,551	8,055
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,345	428	1,464	4,773	1,622	7,947
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	3,158	3,158	3,158	3,158	3,158	3,158
7.	Other Equity	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	1,54,789
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) (of Rs 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	(1) Basic [Face Value Rs. 10 each] (*not annualised)	13.98*	1.44*	4.52*	15.42*	4.91*	25.51
	(2) Diluted [Face Value Rs. 10 each] (*not annualised)	13.98*	1.44*	4.52*	15.42*	4.91*	25.51

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on October 12, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 17, 2023.
- The Board of Directors of the Company and Tata Steel Limited ("the Parent Company") approved the Scheme for amalgamation of the Company into the Parent Company ("the Scheme") at their respective meetings held on September 22, 2022. With no objection/ no adverse observations from the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited respectively vide letters dated March 31, 2023, the Company filed the Scheme with the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Kolkata Bench. The Hon'ble NCLT vide its Order dated July 25, 2023 had directed the Company to hold the Court convened shareholders' meeting on August 31, 2023 and the same was duly convened. The Company has subsequently filed the application for second motion with the Hon'ble NCLT on September 14, 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Alok Krishna
Managing Director
DIN- 08066195

Place: Singapore
Date : October 17, 2023

www.ltimindtree.com



LTIMindtree Limited

(Formerly Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited)

Registered Office: L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001; Tel: (91 22) 6752 5656; Fax: (91 22) 6752 5893,
E-mail: investor@ltimindtree.com; Website: www.ltimindtree.com, Corporate Identity Number: L72900MH1996PLC104693

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

₹ in million, except per share data

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022* (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income	90,486	88,337	83,889	178,823	162,107	337,399
Net profit before tax	15,193	15,364	15,630	30,557	30,367	57,915
Net profit after tax	11,623	11,523	11,890	23,146	22,955	44,103
Total comprehensive income	10,208	15,495	7,503	25,703	15,165	37,552
Equity share capital	296	296	296	296	296	296
Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)						
a) Basic (in ₹)	39.27	38.92	40.16	78.19	77.59	149.07
b) Diluted (in ₹)	39.17	38.85	40.11	78.02	77.48	148.83

₹ in million

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022^ (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022*^ (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023^ (Audited)
Total income	87,161	85,140	80,695	172,301	155,626	324,771
Net profit before tax	14,778	14,921	14,933	29,699	29,184	55,786
Net profit after tax	11,336	11,234	11,272	22,570	21,955	42,482
Total comprehensive income	9,960	15,123	7,134	25,083	14,449	35,648

* Refer note 4 ^ Refer note 5

Notes:

- The consolidated and standalone financial results of LTIMindtree Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 18, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated financial results and the standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at www.ltimindtree.com/investors.
- Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- During the previous year, the Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement under Sections 230 - 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for amalgamation of Mindtree Limited ("Amalgamating Company") with the Company ("Scheme") was sanctioned by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) Mumbai Bench vide order dated September 19, 2022 and Bengaluru Bench vide order dated November 04, 2022 and November 10, 2022. The Scheme has become effective on November 14, 2022 upon filing of the certified copy of the order passed by NCLT with the relevant Registrar of Companies. In terms of the Scheme, the name of the Company has been changed from 'Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited' to 'LTIMindtree Limited' w.e.f. November 15, 2022 and all the assets, liabilities, reserves and surplus of the Amalgamating Company have been transferred to and vested in the Company. Consequent on the Scheme coming into effect and in accordance with the Share Exchange Ratio enshrined in the Scheme, on November 25, 2022 the Company has allotted its 120,417,607 equity shares of ₹ 1/- each (fully paid-up) to the equity shareholders of erstwhile Mindtree Limited as on the 'Record Date' fixed for the said purpose. The amalgamation has been accounted under the 'pooling of interests' method in accordance with Appendix C of Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') 103 'Business Combinations' at the carrying value of the assets and liabilities of the Amalgamating Company as included in the financial statements of the Amalgamating Company. Accordingly, the comparatives have been restated to give effect of the amalgamation.
- During the previous quarter, the Scheme of Arrangement ("the Scheme") for amalgamation between Powerupcloud Technologies Private Limited, Lymbyc Solutions Private Limited and Cuelogic Technologies Private Limited ("Transferor Companies"), wholly owned subsidiaries, with the Company ("Transferee Company") was approved by the Mumbai Bench of National Company Law Tribunal and the Company received the certified true copy of the order on July 06, 2023. The Company has filed the same with Registrar of Companies, Mumbai on July 11, 2023 which is the effective date of amalgamation. The appointed date of the Scheme is April 01, 2023. The amalgamation has been accounted under the 'pooling of interests' method in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 'Business Combinations' at the carrying value of the assets and liabilities of the Transferor Companies as included in the consolidated balance sheet of the Company as at the beginning of the previous year. Accordingly, comparatives in the Standalone Financial Results have been restated to give effect of the amalgamation from the beginning of the previous year and goodwill of ₹ 1,531 million has been recognized in the standalone balance sheet of the Company. The said transaction has no impact in the Consolidated Financial Results of the Company.
- The Board of Directors had recommended a final dividend of ₹ 40/- per equity share of face value ₹ 1/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2023 which was approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on July 17, 2023. The aforesaid dividend was paid during the period.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 18, 2023 have declared an interim dividend ₹ 20/- per equity share of par value ₹ 1/- each.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to the classification of the current period.

For LTIMindtree Limited
Debashis Chatterjee
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai, India
Date : October 18, 2023

GOA STATE INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
7th Floor, EDC House, Dr. Atmaram Borkar Road, Panaji - Goa
Tel.: (0832) 2493550 Email: email@gsidcltd.com



TENDER NOTICE

No: GSIDC/ENGG./NIT-81/2023-24 Date: 17/10/2023

GSIDC invites online bids under two bid system on Item Rate Basis from eligible Contractors / Agencies for the work of "Upgradation of Infrastructure in the rural areas under Deendayal Panchayat Raj Infrastructure Development (Golden Jubilee) Scheme 2013 - Construction of Panchayat Ghar at V. P. Ibrampur-Hankane" - (Estimated Cost - Rs. 2,18,79,065.50).

For detailed Tender Notice, please visit website <https://www.gsidcltd.com>.



Live more, Bank less

DBS Bank India Limited
Mumbai Branch: Ground Floor, Express Towers, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.

SALE OF NON - PERFORMING LOANS THROUGH E-AUCTION (SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD)

DBS Bank India Limited (DBS India) is in the process of conducting sale of its Non-Performing Loans under Swiss Challenge Method (SCM) comprising 69 financial assets with total outstanding of INR 437.23 Crore (Proposed Sale). The Proposed Sale will be conducted in accordance with the Master Direction - Reserve Bank of India (Transfer of Loan Exposures) Directions, 2021 and applicable law.

DBS India invites Expression of Interest from eligible Scheduled Commercial Banks, Small Finance Banks, Asset Reconstruction Companies, Non-Banking Financial Companies and All India Financial Institutions to participate in the Proposed Sale through a bid process, which will be conducted through an e-auction. Entities interested in participating in the bid process may express their interest by submitting an "Expression of Interest". It may be noted that entities interested in participating in the Proposed Sale are required to execute a non-disclosure agreement.

For details on the eligibility to participate in the bid process and for submission of Expression of Interest, please visit website of DBS India https://www.dbs.com/india/regulatory-disclosure/important_announcement.page. Further, for any queries, DBS India can be contacted at ssa-dbsnplsale@specialsituation.in.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 19.10.2023

Issued by
Authorised Officer



Phoenix ARC Private Limited

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Dani Corporate Park, 158, C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400098
CIN: U67190MH2007PTC168303 Tel: 022- 6849 2450, Fax: 022- 6741 2313
Email: compliance@phoenixarc.co.in Website: www.phoenixarc.co.in

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	16,617.89	16,840.05	29,873.15
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	7,282.44	11,234.74	22,778.18
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	7,282.44	11,234.74	22,778.18
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	5,425.38	8,319.09	16,944.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,420.01	8,317.57	16,948.83
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	16,800.00	16,800.00	16,800.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	60,484.36	46,433.08	55,064.35
8	Securities premium account	3,006.10	3,006.10	3,006.10
9	Net worth	77,284.36	63,233.08	71,864.35
10	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	118,354.23	58,371.53	90,352.58
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio	1.53	0.92	1.26
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic	1.18	4.95	10.09
	2. Diluted	1.18	4.95	10.09
14	Capital redemption reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture redemption reserve	1,158.65	805.62	1,158.65
16	Debt service coverage ratio	0.13	0.40	0.47
17	Interest service coverage ratio	2.85	5.87	5.92

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed & recommended for the Board approval by the Audit Committee, approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on October 17, 2023 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.phoenixarc.co.in. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com.
- The company is engaged in the business of acquisition and resolution of Non-Performing Asset and all other activities revolve around the main business of the company. Further, all activities are conducted within India and as such there are no separate reportable segment as per the Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period / year presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Phoenix ARC Private Limited

Balan Wasudeo
Director
DIN: 00073697

Keki Elavia
Director
DIN: 00003940

Place: Mumbai
Date : October 17, 2023



Extract of audited financial results of Wipro Limited and its subsidiaries for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2023

Consolidated Audited Financial Results of Wipro Limited under IFRS

(₹ in millions, except per share data, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half year ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	225,159	453,469	225,397
Profit before tax	35,092	73,067	34,201
Profit after tax	26,673	55,533	26,491
Total comprehensive income for the period	28,376	60,086	29,425
Paid-up equity share capital (Par value of ₹ 2 per share)	10,444	10,444	10,971
Reserves excluding non-controlling interest ¹ as shown in the Audited Statement of Financial Position	770,188	770,188	647,194
Earnings per equity share (Par value of ₹ 2 per share) (EPS for quarter ended and half year ended periods is not annualized)			
Basic:	5.06	10.30	4.86
Diluted:	5.04	10.27	4.85

¹Balance for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 and half year ended September 30, 2023 represent balances as per the audited consolidated statement of financial position for the year ended March 31, 2023 and balance for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 represent balances as per the audited statement of financial position for the year ended March 31, 2022, as required by the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The audited consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 18, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.

Financial Results of Wipro Limited under Ind AS

The financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Companies Act"), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are prescribed under Section 133 of the Act read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendment rules issued thereafter.

Consolidated Audited Financial Results of Wipro Limited under Ind AS

(₹ in millions, except per share data, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half year ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	225,159	453,469	225,397
Profit before tax	35,092	73,067	34,201
Profit after tax	26,673	55,533	26,491
Total comprehensive income for the period	28,322	60,039	29,293
Paid-up equity share capital (Par value of ₹ 2 per share)	10,444	10,444	10,971
Reserves excluding non-controlling interest ¹ as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	765,703	765,703	643,066
Earnings per equity share (Par value of ₹ 2 per share) (EPS for quarter ended and half year ended periods is not annualized)			
Basic:	5.06	10.30	4.86
Diluted:	5.04	10.27	4.85

¹Balance for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 and half year ended September 30, 2023 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 and balance for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2022, as required by the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The audited consolidated financial results (under Ind AS) of the Company for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 18, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.

Standalone Audited Financial Results of Wipro Limited under Ind AS

(₹ in millions, except per share data, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half year ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	166,807	338,835	169,418
Profit before tax	28,481	62,692	29,556
Profit after tax	20,613	46,491	22,829
Total comprehensive income for the period	20,814	49,822	22,458

The audited standalone financial results (under Ind AS) of the Company for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 18, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.wipro.com).
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held over October 17-18, 2023, have approved a scheme of amalgamation for merger of Wipro HR Services India Private Limited, Wipro Overseas IT Service Private Limited, Wipro Technology Product Services Private Limited, Wipro Trademarks Holding Limited and Wipro VLSI Design Services India Private Limited (wholly-owned subsidiaries), with and into Wipro Limited. The Scheme is subject to necessary statutory and regulatory approvals under applicable laws.

By Order of the Board,
For Wipro Limited

Place: Bengaluru
Date: October 18, 2023

Rishad A. Premji
Chairman

Registered Office: Wipro Limited, Doddakannelli, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru - 560 035, India
Website: wipro.com | Email Id: info@wipro.com | Tel: +91-80-2844 0011; Fax: +91-80-2844 0054
CIN: L32102KA1945PLC020800

Bajaj Auto profit jumps 20% in Q2

Ebitda surpasses ₹2,000-crore mark for the first time

GEETA NAIR
Pune, October 18

BAJAJ AUTO ON Wednesday reported a 20% year-on-year increase in profit to ₹1,836 crore and a 6% rise in revenue to ₹10,777 crore for the September quarter, despite difficult international market conditions. Bajaj Auto has, for the first time, crossed the ₹2,000-crore Ebitda mark, Rakesh Sharma, executive director, Bajaj Auto, said.

The Q2FY23 Ebitda grew by 21% to ₹2,133 crore and Ebitda margins were up 80 basis points sequentially at 19.8%. The margin growth was achieved despite a fall in volumes by 8% and was largely driven by the product mix, premiumisation and higher realisation, Sharma said. The margins were up 260 bps year-on-year and this covered the drag arising from investments in growing electric scooters business.

Growth in domestic motorcycle sales, increasing share of 125-cc-plus-segment bikes, which was 65% of the business,

GROWTH DRIVERS



■ Bajaj Auto gained a 2% market share in Q2 in the motorcycle segment which was growing at 36%

■ Growth in domestic motorcycle sales and an increasing share of 125-cc-plus-segment bikes, which was 65% of the business

■ Record sales of the highly-profitable three-wheeler business to 132,000 units, had contributed to the margin growth

and record sales of the highly-profitable three-wheeler business to 1,32,000 units, had contributed to the margin growth, Sharma said. The company gained a 2% market share in the second quarter in the motorcycle segment, which was growing at 36%.

The company delivered 8,000 units of the Triumph bikes during the second quarter and will start exporting the bikes from October end. The company had received 18,000 bookings by the end of August. Bajaj is looking to scale up manufacturing from 5,000-7,000 units to 10,000 units during

Q4FY23 and will depend on the network expansion from 20 to 100 cities, Sharma said. There is a waiting list for the Triumph motorcycles priced between ₹2,33,000 (Speed 400) and ₹2,63,000 (Scrambler 400X).

However, exports continued to be weak and fell by 9% but were limping back and improving sequentially, he said. The African markets were down but they were doing well in Latin America. The recent geopolitical tensions were a concern and were not good for the trade, though West Asia was not a big factor in the two-wheeler segment for the company.

NeoLiv eyes projects in NCR, MMR; to raise \$150 mn

BINDU D MENON
New Delhi, October 18

RESIDENTIAL INVESTMENT AND development platform NeoLiv has initiated a fund raise of \$150 million, with a green shoe option of \$60 mn. The company plans to develop 12 residential and plotted development projects in Delhi-NCR and Mumbai Metropolitan Region (MMR).

"We have identified 12 land parcels for our residential projects and our first launch will commence operation by 2024. For investors, the platform provides an opportunity to invest at land stage. For customers, our aim is to provide security of timely delivery," Mohit Malhotra, founder and CEO, NeoLiv, said.

Malhotra added that the company is targeting a topline of ₹10,000 crore from its projects. He said NeoLiv has been designed to manage every facet of real estate projects. "We expect to make the first close from the AIF by the end of this year," he said.

Malhotra added the company is willing to partner with land owners for joint developments to create an asset-light model for the company.

www.ltimindtree.com



LTIMindtree Limited (Formerly Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited)

Registered Office: L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001; Tel: (91 22) 6752 5656; Fax: (91 22) 6752 5893, E-mail: investor@ltimindtree.com; Website: www.ltimindtree.com, Corporate Identity Number: L72900MH1996PLC104693

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

₹ in million, except per share data

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022 ^a	March 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income	90,486	88,337	83,889	178,823	162,107	337,399
Net profit before tax	15,193	15,364	15,630	30,557	30,367	57,915
Net profit after tax	11,623	11,523	11,890	23,146	22,955	44,103
Total comprehensive income	10,208	15,495	7,503	25,703	15,165	37,552
Equity share capital	296	296	296	296	296	296
Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)						
a) Basic (in ₹)	39.27	38.92	40.16	78.19	77.59	149.07
b) Diluted (in ₹)	39.17	38.85	40.11	78.02	77.48	148.83

₹ in million

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022 ^a	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022 ^{a,b}	March 31, 2023 ^a
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income	87,161	85,140	80,695	172,301	155,626	324,771
Net profit before tax	14,778	14,921	14,933	29,699	29,184	55,786
Net profit after tax	11,336	11,234	11,272	22,570	21,955	42,482
Total comprehensive income	9,960	15,123	7,134	25,083	14,449	35,648

^a Refer note 4 ^b Refer note 5

Notes:

- The consolidated and standalone financial results of LTIMindtree Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 18, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated financial results and the standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at www.ltimindtree.com/investors.
- Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- During the previous year, the Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement under Sections 230 - 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for amalgamation of Mindtree Limited ("Amalgamating Company") with the Company ("Scheme") was sanctioned by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) Mumbai Bench vide order dated September 19, 2022 and Bengaluru Bench vide order dated November 04, 2022 and November 10, 2022. The Scheme has become effective on November 14, 2022 upon filing of the certified copy of the orders passed by NCLT with the relevant Registrar of Companies. In terms of the Scheme, the name of the Company has been changed from 'Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited' to 'LTI Mindtree Limited' w.e.f. November 15, 2022 and all the assets, liabilities, reserves and surplus of the Amalgamating Company have been transferred to and vested in the Company. Consequent on the Scheme coming into effect and in accordance with the Share Exchange Ratio enshrined in the Scheme, on November 25, 2022 the Company has allotted its 120,417,607 equity shares of ₹ 1/- each (fully paid-up) to the equity shareholders of erstwhile Mindtree Limited as on the 'Record Date' fixed for the said purpose.
- The amalgamation has been accounted under the 'pooling of interests' method in accordance with Appendix C of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") 103 'Business Combinations' at the carrying value of the assets and liabilities of the Amalgamating Company as included in the financial statements of the Amalgamating Company. Accordingly, the comparatives have been restated to give effect of the amalgamation.
- During the previous quarter, the Scheme of Arrangement ("the Scheme") for amalgamation between Powerupcloud Technologies Private Limited, Lymbic Solutions Private Limited and Cuelogic Technologies Private Limited ("Transferor Companies"), wholly owned subsidiaries, with the Company ("Transferee Company") was approved by the Mumbai Bench of National Company Law Tribunal and the Company received the certified true copy of the order on July 06, 2023. The Company has filed the same with Registrar of Companies, Mumbai on July 11, 2023 which is the effective date of amalgamation. The appointed date of the Scheme is April 01, 2023.
- The amalgamation has been accounted under the 'pooling of interests' method in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 'Business Combinations' at the carrying value of the assets and liabilities of the Transferor Companies as included in the consolidated balance sheet of the Company as at the beginning of the previous year. Accordingly, comparatives in the Standalone Financial Results have been restated to give effect of the amalgamation from the beginning of the previous year and goodwill of ₹ 1,531 million has been recognized in the standalone balance sheet of the Company. The said transaction has no impact in the Consolidated Financial Results of the Company.
- The Board of Directors had recommended a final dividend of ₹ 40/- per equity share of face value ₹ 1/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2023 which was approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on July 17, 2023. The aforesaid dividend was paid during the period.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 18, 2023 have declared an interim dividend ₹ 20/- per equity share of par value ₹ 1/- each.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to the classification of the current period.

For LTIMindtree Limited

Debashis Chatterjee
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai, India
Date: October 18, 2023

नाशिक अमलीपदार्थ कारखाना मुख्य आरोपी ललित पाटीलला कर्नाटकातून अटक

लोकसत्ता खास प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई: मुंबई पोलिसांनी नाशिकमधील अमलीपदार्थाचा कारखाना उद्ध्वस्त केला होता. या प्रकरणातील मुख्य आरोपी ललित पाटील (३७) याला कर्नाटक येथून अटक केल्याची माहिती सहपोलीस आयुक्त (कायदा व सुव्यवस्था) सत्यनारायण चौधरी यांनी दिली. याप्रकरणी साकोनाका पोलिसांनी ३०० कोटी रुपये किमतीचे १५० किलो मेफेड्रॉन (एमडी) जप्त केले होते. ससून रुग्णालयातून पाटील गुजरातला पळाला होता. तेथून कर्नाटकात गेल्याचे त्याने चौकशीत सांगितले.

पोलिसांचा ससेमिरा सुकवण्यासाठी तीन राज्यात प्रवास



पुण्यातून पळून गेल्यानंतर ललित प्रथम चाळीसगावला गेला होता. येथून धुळ्याला जाऊन त्याने भाडेस्त्याने वाहन घेतले. त्या वाहानातून तो गुजरातमधील सुरतजवळील एका ठिकाणी पोहोचला. पाटील याचे गुजरातमध्ये काही नातेवाईक असून त्याने त्यांची मदत घेतली आणि नंतर मोटरगाडीने सुरत-सोलापूर-विजापूर मार्गे कर्नाटक गाठले. विजापूरनंतर तो बंगळूरजवळील चन्नासंग्र गावात गेला. आम्ही एनडीपीएस कायदांतर्गत आरोपीच्या गालमत्ता आणि त्याच्या कुटुंबीयांच्या गालमत्तांचा शोध घेणार आहोत, असे उपायुक्त दत्ता नलावडे यांनी सांगितले.

वैद्यकीय चाचणीसाठी नेले असता त्याने मी पळाले नाही, मला पळविण्यात आले, असा आरोप ललित पाटीलने केला. दरम्यान ललितच्या या बकल्याबाबत सहआयुक्त सत्यनारायण चौधरी यांना विचारले असता त्यांनी फारसे बोलण्याचे टाळले. आले. न्यायालयाने पाटीलला सोमवारपर्यंत कोठडी सुनावली आहे. याप्रकरणी ललित पाटीलचा भाऊ भूपण पाटीलचाही ताबा मुंबई पोलीस घेणार आहेत. याप्रकरणी पाटीलसह आतापर्यंत १५ आरोपींना साकोनाका पोलिसांनी अटक केली आहे.

'अमली पदार्थाचे मोठे जाळे, आता बोलणाऱ्यांची तोंडे बंद होतील!'

पुणे: ससून सर्वोपचार रुग्णालयातून पसार झालेला अमली पदार्थ तस्कर ललित पाटील याच्या अटकेमुळे अनेकांची तोंडे बंद होतील, अशी प्रतिक्रिया उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांनी बुधवारी पुण्यात पत्रकारांशी बोलताना दिली. पाटील याच्या अटकेमुळे अमली पदार्थाचे जाळे उघड करण्यात येईल, कोणालाही सोडण्यात येणार नाही, असेही त्यांनी स्पष्ट केले.

राज्य अमली पदार्थमुक्त करण्याच्या संकल्पनेतून राज्यभरातील सरकारी वंत्रणा काम करत आहेत. याच दरम्यान मुंबई पोलिसांना नाशिकमधील अमली पदार्थाचा कारखान्याची माहिती मिळाली होती. त्या कारखान्यावर पोलिसांनी धाड टाकली. त्याचप्रमाणे अन्य शहरातही धाडी टाकण्यात आल्या. ललित पाटील याला अटक झाली आहे. तो हाती आल्याने आता न्यायच गोठी उघड होणार आहेत.

आदित्य ठाकरेंची उच्च न्यायालयात धाव

सुशांतसिंह राजपूत, दिशा सालियन मृत्यू प्रकरण



लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई: अभिनेता सुशांतसिंह राजपूत आणि त्याची माजी व्यवस्थापक दिशा सालियन यांच्या मृत्यू प्रकरणाच्या सीबीआय चौकशीची फौजदारी स्वरूपाच्या जनहित याचिकेद्वारे मागणी करण्यात आली आहे. या पार्श्वभूमीवर, याचिकेवर कोणताही निर्णय देण्यापूर्वी आपली बाजू ऐकण्यात यावी यासाठी आमदार आदित्य यांनी उच्च न्यायालयात धाव घेऊन 'कॅव्हेट' दाखल केले आहे.

आरोपे यांच्यामार्फत हे 'कॅव्हेट' दाखल केले आहे. त्यात त्यांनी, सीबीआय या प्रकरणाची चौकशी करत असताना याचिकेद्वारे पुन्हा तीच मागणी कशी काय केली जाऊ शकते, असा प्रश्न उपस्थित केला आहे. तसेच, ही फौजदारी जनहित याचिका सुनावणी घेण्यायोग्य नसल्याचा दावा केला आहे. 'सुप्रिम कोर्ट अॅण्ड हायकोर्ट लिटिगंट्स असोसिएशन ऑफ इंडिया'ने अध्यक्ष रशीद खान पठाण

यांच्यामार्फत सप्टेंबरमध्ये ही फौजदारी स्वरूपाची जनहित याचिका केली होती. तसेच, सुशांत आणि दिशा यांच्या गूड मृत्यूप्रकरणी ठाकरे यांना तात्काळ अटक करण्याची आणि त्यांच्या चौकशीची मागणी केली होती. याचिका अद्याप सुनावणीसाठी आलेली नाही.

सुशांत हा १४ जून २०२० रोजी वाद्रे येथील त्याच्या घरातून मृतावस्थेत आढळला होता. मुंबई पोलिसांनी या प्रकरणी अपघाती मृत्यूची नोंद करून चौकशी सुरू केली असताना, सुशांत याच्या वडिलांनी त्याची मंत्रिणी आणि अभिनेत्री रिया चक्रवर्ती व तिच्या कुटुंबीयांनी त्याला आत्महत्येस प्रवृत्त केल्याचा आरोप केला होता. तसेच, बिहार पोलिसांत तक्रार दाखल केली होती. नंतर, हे प्रकरण सीबीआयकडे वर्ग करण्यात आले. रिया आणि तिच्या कुटुंबीयांवरील आर्थिक गैरव्यवहाराच्या आरोपांची सवालनालयातर्फे (ईडी) चौकशी सुरू आहे. याशिवाय, रिया ही अमलीपदार्थाचे सेवन करत होती आणि तिने ते सुशांतलाही दिल्याच्या आरोपांचा केंद्रीय अमलीपदार्थ नियंत्रण विभाग तपास करत आहे. दुसरीकडे, दिशा हिचा ८ जून २०२० रोजी मालाड येथील निवास इमारतीच्या १४ व्या मजल्यावरून पडून मृत्यू झाला होता. मुंबई पोलिसांनी या प्रकरणीही अपघाती मृत्यूची नोंद केली होती. दिशा हिची हत्या झाली असून आदित्य यांचा या हत्येची संबंध असल्याचा आरोप भाजप नेते नारायण राणे यांनी केला होता. त्यांनीही या प्रकरणी चौकशीची मागणी केली होती.

'द बकिंगहॅम मर्डर्स'ने मामि चित्रपट महोत्सवाची सुरुवात

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई: बॉलीवूड अभिनेत्री करीना कपूर हिची निर्मिती आणि मध्यवर्ती भूमिका असलेला 'द बकिंगहॅम मर्डर्स' या बहुचर्चित चित्रपटाने यंदाच्या मामि मुंबई फिल्म फेस्टिव्हलची

सुरुवात होणार आहे. २७ ऑक्टोबरपासून हा महोत्सव होणार आहे. गेल्या काही वर्षांत अभिनेत्री म्हणून चोखंदळपणे चित्रपट निवडणाऱ्या करीना कपूर खानचा 'जाने जान' हा रहस्यपट नुकताच नेटफ्लिक्सवर प्रदर्शित झाला. 'द

बकिंगहॅम मर्डर्स' हा तिच्या याच प्रयत्नांचा एक भाग आहे. एक पोलीस अधिकारी आणि एकल पालक या दोन्ही भूमिकांमधून वाचणाऱ्या स्त्रीची गोष्ट हॅसल मेहता दिग्दर्शित 'द बकिंगहॅम मर्डर्स'मधून पाहायला मिळणार आहे. गेल्या आठवड्यात या चित्रपटाचा प्रीमिअर ६७व्या बीएफआय लंडन फिल्म फेस्टिव्हलमध्ये करण्यात आला. आता जिओ मामि चित्रपट महोत्सवाची सुरुवात या चित्रपटाने होत असल्याबद्दल करीनाने आनंद व्यक्त केला.

३० पेक्षा अधिक संस्थांशी मुंबई विद्यापीठाचे करार

मुंबई: महाराष्ट्र सार्वजनिक विद्यापीठ अधिनियम आणि राष्ट्रीय शैक्षणिक धोरण अंमलबजावणीच्या धर्तीवर देश-विदेशातील तब्बल ३० हून अधिक नॉन-प्रॉफिट उच्च शिक्षण संस्थांबरोबर मुंबई विद्यापीठ शैक्षणिक सार्वजन्य करार करणार आहे. १९ ऑक्टोबर रोजी सर. ज. जी. कला, वास्तुकला व उपयोजित कला महाविद्यालय आवारात हा कार्यक्रम आयोजित करण्यात आला आहे. या कार्यक्रमासाठी प्रमुख वाहुणे म्हणून केंद्रीय शिक्षण मंत्री धर्मप्र प्रधान उपस्थित राहणार आहेत.

खिचडी वितरण गैरव्यवहार प्रकरणात 'ईडी'चे मुंबईत सात ठिकाणी छापे

लोकसत्ता खास प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई: करोनाकाळात महापालिकेने केलेल्या खिचडी वितरणप्रकरणी सनववसुली संचालनालयाने (ईडी) मुंबईत सात ठिकाणी छापे टाकले. महापालिका अधिकारी, राजकीय पदाधिकारी व खिचडी प्रकरणातील कंत्राटदार यांच्याशी संबंधित ठिकाणांवर हे छापे टाकण्यात आल्याचे सुत्रांनी सांगितले. याप्रकरणी मुंबई पोलिसांच्या आर्थिक गुन्हे शाखेने सप्टेंबर महिन्यात गुन्हा दाखल केला होता. या प्रकरणाच्या आधारावर ईडी तपास करत आहे. हा सात कोटी ३६

लाख रुपयांचा गैरव्यवहार झाल्याचा आरोप आहे. परळ, गोंयगाव, गोंवडी या ठिकाणांसह मुलुंड व चेंबूर परिसरात प्रत्येकी दोन ठिकाणी ईडीने छापे टाकल्याची माहिती दिली. त्यात महापालिका अधिकारी, राजकीय पदाधिकारी व खासगी कंत्राटदारांचा समावेश होता. याप्रकरणी सप्टेंबर महिन्यात आग्नीप्राडा पोलीस ठाण्यात सुनील ऊर्फ बाळा कदम, सहाय्यी रिश्मिमेंटचे राजीव साळुंके, सुजीत पाटकर, फोर्सवॉन मल्टी सर्विसेसचे भागीदार व कर्मचारी, स्नेहा कॅटरर्स, तत्कालीन साहाय्यक आयुक्त (नियोजन), इतर पालिका

अधिकारी व संबंधित खासगी व्यक्तींविरुद्धात फसवणूक, फौजदारी विश्वासघात, कट रचणे, आदी कलमांतर्गत गुन्हा दाखल करण्यात आला होता. गुन्हे शाखेचे साहाय्यक पोलीस निरीक्षक गोपाळ लावणे यांच्या तक्रारीवरून हा गुन्हा दाखल करण्यात आला होता. त्याचा तपास आर्थिक गुन्हे शाखा करत आहे. याच प्रकरणाच्या आधारावर ईडी याप्रकरणी आर्थिक गैरव्यवहाराबाबत तपास करत आहे. याप्रकरणी नुकतीच आर्थिक गुन्हे शाखेने युवासेना पदाधिकारी सुरज चव्हाण यांची चौकशी केली होती.

NaBFID नॅशनल बँक फॉर फायनान्सिंग इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर अँड डेव्हलपमेंट

(पालमेंटच्या अंकेतद्वारे प्रस्थापित एक विकास वित्तीय संस्था, दि नॅशनल बँक फॉर फायनान्सिंग इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर अँड डेव्हलपमेंट अंकेत, २०१९)

कार्यालय : स्वावलंबन भवन, सी-११, जी-ब्लॉक, खांद्रा-कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०५१
टेलि. : (०२२) ६९४७९५३९; वेबसाइट : www.nabfid.org

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्ध वर्षाकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (₹ कोटीत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष (लेखापरीक्षित)
		३०.०९.२०२३ (परीक्षण केलेले)	३०.०९.२०२२ (परीक्षण केलेले)	३०.०९.२०२३ (परीक्षण केलेले)	३०.०९.२०२२ (परीक्षण केलेले)	
१	प्रवर्तनाकडील एकूण उत्पन्न	६३३.६७	२५५.७५	१,०६५.६३	४६७.५८	१,२२७.०६
२	कालवधीतील निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (कर, अपवादाला व किंवा असाधारण आवटन्सपूर्वी)	४२२.१५	२४९.३४	७८२.३७	४४१.१४	१,०४६.३९
३	करपूर्वी कालवधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अपवादाला व किंवा असाधारण आवटन्सनंतर)	४२२.१५	२४९.३४	७८२.३७	४४१.१४	१,०४६.३९
४	करानंतर कालवधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अपवादाला व किंवा असाधारण आवटन्सनंतर)	४२२.१५	२४९.३४	७८२.३७	४४१.१४	१,०४६.३९
५	कालवधीकरिता एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न [कालवधीकरिता समाविष्ट नफा/ (तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि अन्य व्यापक उत्पन्न (करानंतर)]	नैद ४ पाठा				
६	धरणा केलेले सम-नाय वापराडवळ	२०,०००.००	२०,०००.००	२०,०००.००	२०,०००.००	२०,०००.००
७	राखीव (समाविष्ट पुनर्मुल्यांकन राखीव आणि समाविष्ट 'जीओआय' कडून स्वीकारलेले अनुदान)	७,४३९.०५	५,६८२.२८	७,४३९.०५	५,६८२.२८	६,४६१.१३
८	सिन्डिकेटेड प्रीमियम अकाऊंट	काही नाही	काही नाही	काही नाही	काही नाही	काही नाही
९	निव्वळ संपत्ती	२७,४३९.६८	२५,६८२.२८	२७,४३९.६८	२५,६८२.२८	२६,४६०.८९
१०	धरणा केलेले ऋण बाँडवळ/ धरित ऋण	९,९३६.९६	काही नाही	९,९३६.९६	काही नाही	८००.४८
११	धरित विमोचनीय अधिदान घाव	काही नाही	काही नाही	काही नाही	काही नाही	काही नाही
१२	ऋण सम-नाय गुणेतर	०.३६	उपलब्ध नाही	०.३६	उपलब्ध नाही	०.०३
१३	प्रति भाव कर्माई (₹. १०/-ची प्रत्येकी) (चालू व खंडित प्रवर्तनाकरिता)	०.२१	०.१२	०.३९	०.२२	०.५२
१४	बाँडवळ विमोचन राखीव	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही
१५	ऋणचे विमोचन राखीव	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही
१६	ऋण सेवा व्याप्ती गुणेतर	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही	उपलब्ध नाही
१७	व्याज सेवा व्याप्ती गुणेतर	२.३४	उपलब्ध नाही	३.६४	उपलब्ध नाही	३१८.०८

- नोंदी:
- बरोल विवरण सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिक्वारमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ५२ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे फाइल केलेला तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सविस्तर प्रारूप उद्भव आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज व सुविधद संस्थेच्या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com व www.nabfid.org)
 - बरोल वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखा समितीद्वारे परीक्षण करण्यात आले आहे आणि १७ ऑक्टोबर, २०२३ रोजी घेण्यात आलेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत त्यांच्याद्वारा मान्य करण्यात आले आहेत. 'एनबीएफआयडी'च्या सॉबिंधक लेखापरीक्षकांनी पूर्वीच निष्कर्षांचे वर्षावित लेखापरीक्षण घार पाडले आहे.
 - सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिक्वारमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ५२(४) करिता अन्य लागू लहान आवटन्सचे संपर्क खुलसे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकरिता (म्हणजेच बीएसई व एनएसई) तयार करण्यात आले आहेत आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइटवर (www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com) प्रग्न करत येतील.
 - एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न आणि अन्य व्यापक उत्पन्न या संबंधित माहिती 'इंड एस' अन्वुन लागू केले नसल्यामुळे सादर केलेली नाही.
 - केंद्रीय शेट कर मंडळ, वित्त मंत्रालयाने त्यांच्या दिनांकित १८ एप्रिल, २०२३ अधिसूचनेद्वारा आवकर कायदा, १९६१च्या सेक्शन १०(४८डी)च्या हेतुप्राप्त्यर्थे 'एनबीएफआयडी'ला अधिसूचित केले आहे, ज्याचा निर्धारण वर्ष २०२१-२३ पासून सुरू होण्याचा दाज सलग निर्धारण वर्षांच्या कालवधीकरिता आव करमधून सूट देण्यास प्रभाव आहे. तदनुसार, आव कर दखिलकरिता कोणतीही तरतूद करणे आवश्यक नाही.
 - मागील कालवधीची आकडेवारी चालू कालवधीच्या स्पष्टीकरणाशी अनुसूच्ये जेथे आवश्यक तेथे विचारणीय पुनर्मतीत/ पुनर्वर्णित करण्यात आली आहे.
- संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करिता स्वाक्षरी/-राजकिरण राय जी. व्यवस्थापन संचालक
- स्थळ: मुंबई
दिनांक: १८ ऑक्टोबर, २०२३

www.ltimindtree.com

LTIMindtree

LTIMindtree Limited
(Formerly Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited)

Registered Office: L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001; Tel: (91 22) 6752 5656; Fax: (91 22) 6752 5893;
E-mail: investor@ltimindtree.com; Website: www.ltimindtree.com; Corporate Identity Number: L72900MH1996PLC104693

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

₹ in million, except per share data

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022* (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income	90,486	88,337	83,889	178,823	162,107	337,399
Net profit before tax	15,193	15,364	15,630	30,557	30,367	57,915
Net profit after tax	11,623	11,523	11,890	23,146	22,955	44,103
Total comprehensive income	10,208	15,495	7,503	25,703	15,165	37,552
Equity share capital	296	296	296	296	296	296
Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)						
a) Basic (in ₹)	39.27	38.92	40.16	78.19	77.59	149.07
b) Diluted (in ₹)	39.17	38.85	40.11	78.02	77.48	148.83

₹ in million

Standalone

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022* (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022* (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023* (Audited)
	Total income	87,161	85,140	80,695	172,301	155,626
Net profit before tax	14,778	14,921	14,933	29,699	29,184	55,786
Net profit after tax	11,336	11,234	11,272	22,570	21,955	42,482
Total comprehensive income	9,960	15,123	7,134	25,083	14,449	35,648

- * Refer note 4 ^ Refer note 5
- The consolidated and standalone financial results of LTIMindtree Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 18, 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated financial results and the standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at www.ltimindtree.com/investors.
 - Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 - During the previous year, the Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement under Sections 230 - 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for amalgamation of Mindtree Limited ('Amalgamating Company') with the Company ('Scheme') was sanctioned by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) Mumbai Bench vide order dated September 19, 2022 and Bengaluru Bench vide order dated November 04, 2022 and November 10, 2022. The Scheme has become effective on November 14, 2022 upon filing of the certified copy of the orders passed by NCLT with the relevant Registrar of Companies. In terms of the Scheme, the name of the Company has been changed from 'Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited' to 'LTIMindtree Limited' w.e.f. November 15, 2022 and all the assets, liabilities, reserves and surplus of the Amalgamating Company have been transferred to and vested in the Company. Consequently on the Scheme coming into effect and in accordance with the Share Exchange Ratio enshrined in the Scheme, on November 25, 2022 the Company has allotted its 120,417,607 equity shares of ₹ 1/- each (fully paid-up) to the equity shareholders of erstwhile Mindtree Limited as on the 'Record Date' fixed for the said purpose.
 - The amalgamation has been accounted under the 'pooling of interests' method in accordance with Appendix C of Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') 103 'Business Combinations' at the carrying value of the assets and liabilities of the Amalgamating Company as included in the financial statements of the Amalgamating Company. Accordingly, the comparatives have been restated to give effect of the amalgamation.
 - During the previous quarter, the Scheme of Arrangement ('the Scheme') for amalgamation between Powercloud Technologies Private Limited, Lymbic Solutions Private Limited and Cuelogic Technologies Private Limited ('Transferor Companies'), wholly owned subsidiaries, with the Company ('Transferee Company') was approved by the Mumbai Bench of National Company Law Tribunal and the Company received the certified true copy of the order on July 06, 2023. The Company has filed the same with Registrar of Companies, Mumbai on July 11, 2023 which is the effective date of amalgamation. The appointed date of the Scheme is April 01, 2023.
 - The amalgamation has been accounted under the 'pooling of interests' method in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 'Business Combinations' at the carrying value of the assets and liabilities of the Transferor Companies as included in the consolidated balance sheet of the Company as at the beginning of the previous year. Accordingly, comparatives in the Standalone Financial Results have been restated to give effect of the amalgamation from the beginning of the previous year and goodwill of ₹ 1,531 million has been recognized in the standalone balance sheet of the Company. The said transaction has no impact in the Consolidated Financial Results of the Company.
 - The Board of Directors had recommended a final dividend of ₹ 40/- per equity share of face value ₹ 1/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2023 which was approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on July 17, 2023. The aforesaid dividend was paid during the period.
 - The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 18, 2023 have declared an interim dividend ₹ 20/- per equity share of par value ₹ 1/- each.
 - Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to the classification of the current period.
- For LTIMindtree Limited
Debashis Chatterjee
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director
- Place : Mumbai, India
Date : October 18, 2023